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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

WACO DIVISION 
 

 §  

In re: § Chapter 11 

 §  
LITTLE RIVER HEALTHCARE § Case No. 18.60526-rbk 

HOLDINGS, LLC, et al., § (Jointly Administered) 

 §  

 §  

Debtors. §  
 §  

 

 

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Request for Payment of 

Administrative Expense Claim of Central Texas Pathology Laboratory, P.A. (Doc#409) 

filed on November 9, 2018 in Case No. 18-60526-rbk was served upon the parties listed in 

Exhibit A attached hereto on November 9, 2018. 

 

 

/s/ David C. Alford  

David C. Alford 

Texas State Bar No. 01011500  

Pakis Giotes Page & Burleson, P.C. 

P.O. Box 58 

Waco, TX 76703-0058 

(214) 297-7300 Telephone 

(214) 297-7301 Facsimile 

alford@pakislaw.com 

 
Attorney for Central Texas Pathology 

Laboratory, P.A. 
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EXHIBIT A 

PARTIES SERVED 

 
 

David C. Alford on behalf of Creditor Central Texas Pathology Laboratory, P.A. 
alford@pakislaw.com 

 

John T. Banks on behalf of Creditor Cameron ISD 

banks@pbfcm.com, jbanks@ecf.inforuptcy.com 
 

Duane J. Brescia on behalf of Creditor KTMSC Holdings, LLC 

duane.brescia@clarkhillstrasburger.com, 
donna.krupa@clarkhillstrasburger.com;Kathryn.Alexander@clarkhillstrasburger.com;bkrtcynotices@strasburger.com 

 

Duane J. Brescia on behalf of Creditor KTMSC Management, LLC 

duane.brescia@clarkhillstrasburger.com, 
donna.krupa@clarkhillstrasburger.com;Kathryn.Alexander@clarkhillstrasburger.com;bkrtcynotices@strasburger.com 

 

Duane J. Brescia on behalf of Creditor Little River Healthcare - Meridian Surgery Center, LLC 

duane.brescia@clarkhillstrasburger.com, 

donna.krupa@clarkhillstrasburger.com;Kathryn.Alexander@clarkhillstrasburger.com;bkrtcynotices@strasburger.com 
 

Duane J. Brescia on behalf of Creditor Kelly Tjelmeland 

duane.brescia@clarkhillstrasburger.com, 
donna.krupa@clarkhillstrasburger.com;Kathryn.Alexander@clarkhillstrasburger.com;bkrtcynotices@strasburger.com 

 

Kay D. Brock on behalf of Creditor Travis County 

bkecf@traviscountytx.gov, kay.brock@traviscountytx.gov 
 

Jason S. Brookner on behalf of Creditor PharMerica Hospital Pharmacy Services, LLC d/b/a Luker Pharmacy 

Management brookner@grayreed.com, cpatterson@grayreed.com 
 

J. Mark Chevallier on behalf of Creditor BBL Construction Services, LLC 
mchevallier@mcslaw.com 

 

James Scott Douglass on behalf of Interested Party J. Scott Douglass 
sd@aol.com, jsdoffice@aol.com 

 

Charles L. Eppright on behalf of Creditor 4400 West, LLC 
ceppright@sneedvine.com, jwise@sneedvine.com 

 

Charles L. Eppright on behalf of Interested Party River Place Estates, LLC 
ceppright@sneedvine.com, jwise@sneedvine.com 

 

Matthew T. Ferris on behalf of Creditor GA HC REIT II Killeen MOB LLC 
matt.ferris@haynesboone.com, 
kim.morzak@haynesboone.com;kristy.martinez@haynesboone.com 

 

Matthew T. Ferris on behalf of Creditor GA HC REIT II Temple MOB LLC 
matt.ferris@haynesboone.com, 
kim.morzak@haynesboone.com;kristy.martinez@haynesboone.com 

 

Sidney Joseph Garabato on behalf of Claims/Noticing Agent Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC 
sgarabato@epiqsystems.com, rjacobs@ecf.epiqsystems.com 
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Sidney Joseph Garabato on behalf of Claims/Noticing Agent Epiq Corporate Restructuring, LLC 

sgarabato@epiqsystems.com, rjacobs@ecf.epiqsystems.com 
 

Christina L. Garcia on behalf of Creditor Rockdale Independent School District 

cgarcia@wabsa.com, christina.l.garcia@gmail.com 
 

Jane A. Gerber on behalf of Creditor Salado Plaza, LLC 
gerber@dykema.com 

 

Susan N. Goodman on behalf of Health Care Ombudsman Susan N. Goodman 
sgoodman@mcrazlaw.com, 
doesterle@mcrazlaw.com;ecfbk@mcrazlaw.com;tdahl@mcrazlaw.com 

 

Kerry L. Haliburton on behalf of Creditor Hing-Sheung Eugene Fung, M.D., P.A. 

haliburton@namanhowell.com,  raquel@namanhowell.com;belinda@namanhowell.com;karen@namanhowell.com 
 

Gregory G. Hesse on behalf of Creditor Boston Heart Diagnostics Corporation 
ghesse@huntonak.com, amckenzie@huntonak.com 

 

Aaron Michael Kaufman on behalf of Creditor Salado Plaza, LLC 
akaufman@dykema.com, dandreacchi@dykema.com;pelliott@dykema.com 

 

Tyler N. Layne on behalf of Debtor Little River Healthcare Holdings, LLC 

tyler.layne@wallerlaw.com, chris.cronk@wallerlaw.com 
 

Teshida Tara LeDay on behalf of Creditor Bastrop County 

tleday@ecf.courtdrive.com;kmorriss@mvbalaw.com;ccain@mvbalaw.com;vcovington@mvbalaw.com;bankruptcy@mvb       

alaw.co 
 

Teshida Tara LeDay on behalf of Creditor Bell TAD et al 

tleday@ecf.courtdrive.com;kmorriss@mvbalaw.com;ccain@mvbalaw.com;vcovington@mvbalaw.com;bankruptcy@mvb       

alaw.co 
 

Teshida Tara LeDay on behalf of Creditor Brazos County 

tleday@ecf.courtdrive.com;kmorriss@mvbalaw.com;ccain@mvbalaw.com;vcovington@mvbalaw.com;bankruptcy@mvb       

alaw.co 
 

Lloyd A. Lim on behalf of Creditor Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Texas, A Division of Health Care Service 

Corporation LLim@ReedSmith.com, 

czavitsky@reedsmith.com;rithompson@reedsmith.com;csnider@Reedsmith.com 
 

Ryan Elliott Manns on behalf of Attorney Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors 

ryan.manns@nortonrosefulbright.com 
 

Ryan Elliott Manns on behalf of Interested Party CBIZ Accounting Tax & Advisory of 
New York ryan.manns@nortonrosefulbright.com 

 

Phillip A. Martin on behalf of Creditor PharMerica Hospital Pharmacy Services, LLC d/b/a Luker Pharmacy 
Management pmartin@fmhd.com, cbellner@fmhd.com 

 

Michael M. Parker on behalf of Attorney Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors 
michael.parker@nortonrosefulbright.com 

 

Matthew J. Pyeatt on behalf of Creditor Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC 
mpyeatt@velaw.com 

 

Mark H. Ralston on behalf of Creditor Cerner Health Services, Inc. 

mralston@fjrpllc.com, sjames@fjrpllc.com;ralstonlaw@gmail.com;LAWeisbruch@fjrpllc.com 
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Blake Rasner on behalf of Creditor Bauer Brothers Investments, LLC 
brasner@haleyolson.com, dserenil@haleyolson.com 

 

John C. Roy on behalf of Interested Party Texas Health and Human Services Commission 

casey.roy@oag.state.tx.us 
 

Peter C. Ruggero on behalf of Creditor Houston County Hospital District 
peter@ruggerolaw.com 

 

Diane W. Sanders on behalf of Creditor Limestone County 
austin.bankruptcy@publicans.com 

 

Diane W. Sanders on behalf of Creditor McLennan County 
austin.bankruptcy@publicans.com 

 

Mitchell D. Savrick on behalf of Creditor Greenfield and Fortenberry, LLC d/b/a Health Space 
Design, LLC mitchell@ssjmlaw.com, jeanne@ssjmlaw.com 

 

Keith David Sherry on behalf of Creditor Old Town Square LLC 

ksherry@sherrylawltd.com, lpetterson@sherrylawltd.com 
 

Mel Lee Smith, Jr. on behalf of Creditor Classic Bank, N.A. 

mel@mlsesq.com 
 

Donald P. Stecker on behalf of Creditor Bexar County 
don.stecker@lgbs.com 

 

Courtney Stone on behalf of Little River Healthcare, LLC 

courtney.stone@wallerlaw.com 

 
Shane Patrick Tobin on behalf of U.S. Trustee United States Trustee - WA12 
shane.p.tobin@usdoj.gov 

 

United States Trustee - WA12 
ustpregion07.au.ecf@usdoj.gov 

 

William L. Wallander on behalf of Creditor Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC 
bwallander@velaw.com, sbarden@velaw.com 

 

Morris D. Weiss on behalf of Debtor Cantera Way Ventures, LLC 

morris.weiss@wallerlaw.com, sherri.savala@wallerlaw.com;annmarie.jezisek@wallerlaw.com 
 

Morris D. Weiss on behalf of Debtor Compass Pointe Holdings, LLC 

morris.weiss@wallerlaw.com, sherri.savala@wallerlaw.com;annmarie.jezisek@wallerlaw.com 
 

Morris D. Weiss on behalf of Debtor King's Daughters Pharmacy, LLC 
morris.weiss@wallerlaw.com, sherri.savala@wallerlaw.com;annmarie.jezisek@wallerlaw.com 

 

Morris D. Weiss on behalf of Debtor Little River Healthcare - Physicians of King's 
Daughters, LLC morris.weiss@wallerlaw.com, 
sherri.savala@wallerlaw.com;annmarie.jezisek@wallerlaw.com 

 

Morris D. Weiss on behalf of Debtor Little River Healthcare Holdings, LLC 
morris.weiss@wallerlaw.com, sherri.savala@wallerlaw.com;annmarie.jezisek@wallerlaw.com 

 

Morris D. Weiss on behalf of Debtor Little River Healthcare Management, LLC 
morris.weiss@wallerlaw.com, sherri.savala@wallerlaw.com;annmarie.jezisek@wallerlaw.com 
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Morris D. Weiss on behalf of Debtor Rockdale Blackhawk, LLC 
morris.weiss@wallerlaw.com, sherri.savala@wallerlaw.com;annmarie.jezisek@wallerlaw.com 
 

Morris D. Weiss on behalf of Debtor Timberlands Healthcare, LLC 
morris.weiss@wallerlaw.com, sherri.savala@wallerlaw.com;annmarie.jezisek@wallerlaw.com 

 

Morris D. Weiss on behalf of JointAdmin Debtor Cantera Way Ventures, LLC 
morris.weiss@wallerlaw.com, sherri.savala@wallerlaw.com;annmarie.jezisek@wallerlaw.com 

 

Morris D. Weiss on behalf of JointAdmin Debtor Compass Pointe Holdings, LLC 
morris.weiss@wallerlaw.com, sherri.savala@wallerlaw.com;annmarie.jezisek@wallerlaw.com 

 

Morris D. Weiss on behalf of JointAdmin Debtor King's Daughters Pharmacy, LLC 
morris.weiss@wallerlaw.com, sherri.savala@wallerlaw.com;annmarie.jezisek@wallerlaw.com 

 

Morris D. Weiss on behalf of JointAdmin Debtor Little River Healthcare - Physicians of King's 
Daughters, LLC morris.weiss@wallerlaw.com, 
sherri.savala@wallerlaw.com;annmarie.jezisek@wallerlaw.com 

 

Morris D. Weiss on behalf of JointAdmin Debtor Little River Healthcare Management, LLC 
morris.weiss@wallerlaw.com, sherri.savala@wallerlaw.com;annmarie.jezisek@wallerlaw.com 

 

Morris D. Weiss on behalf of JointAdmin Debtor Rockdale Blackhawk, LLC 
morris.weiss@wallerlaw.com, sherri.savala@wallerlaw.com;annmarie.jezisek@wallerlaw.com 

 

Morris D. Weiss on behalf of JointAdmin Debtor Timberlands Healthcare, LLC 
morris.weiss@wallerlaw.com, sherri.savala@wallerlaw.com;annmarie.jezisek@wallerlaw.com 

 

Joshua W. Wolfshohl on behalf of Creditor Brazos Valley Women Center, P.A. 
wolfshohl@porterhedges.com, ksteverson@porterhedges.com;egarfias@porterhedges.com 
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